April 2004 1 M9999-042704
MIC2215 Micrel
MIC2215
Triple High PSRR, Low Noise µCap LDO
General Description
The MIC2215 is a high performance, triple LDO voltage
regulator, with each regulator capable of providing 250mA
continuous output current.

MIC2215 Micrel
M9999-042704 2 April 2004
Ordering Information
Voltage(1) Junction
Part Number VO1/VO2/VO3 Temperature Range Package
MIC2215-PMMBML 3.0V/2.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin MLF™
MIC2215-PPPBML 3.0/V3.0V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin MLF™
MIC2215-AAABML Adj./Adj./Adj. –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin MLF™
Note:
1. For other voltage options, contact Micrel, Inc.
Voltage Code
Adj. A
1.5 F
1.6 W
1.8 G
1.85 D
1.9 Y
2.0 H
2.1 E
2.5 J
2.6 K
2.65 I
2.7 L
2.8 M
2.85 N
2.9 O
3.0 P
3.1 Q
3.2 R
3.3 S
3.4 T
3.5 U
3.6 V
Table 1. Voltage Codes
April 2004 3 M9999-042704
MIC2215 Micrel
Pin Description
Fixed Output Adj. Output Pin Number Pin Function
VOUT1 VOUT1 1 Output voltage of regulator 1 (250mA). Connect externally to pin 16.
VIN1 VIN1 2 Supply input of regulator 1 (highest input voltage required for common